506955264 11/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7002102

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| STCLAB. CO., LTD. | 06/02/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STCLAB. CO., LTD. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | F2, 5, BONGEUNSA-RO 37-GIL, GANGNAM-GU | |
| City: | SEOUL | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 06109 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8775627 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032639390

Email: lex1233@lexipgroup.com
Correspondent Name: LEX IP MEISTER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5180 PARKSTONE DRIVE, SUITE 175

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20151

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LPP20103664US |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JONGWON KIM |
| SIGNATURE: | /jwkim/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/02/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=LPP20103664US_CHANGE_Assignee_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506955264 REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0336

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re APPLICATION of: Ho-Kyoung Lee GROUP ART UNIT: 2445

PATENT NO.: 8,775,627 EXAMINER: NAJI, YOUNES

ISSUED: July 8, 2014 **DATED:** November 2, 2021

FOR: DISCONTINUOUS ACCESS MANAGEMENT METHOD USING

WAITING TICKET FOR RESOURCE ALLOCATION CONTROL, WAITING TICKET MANAGEMENT METHOD, AND RESOURCE

ALLOCATION CONTROL METHOD

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL FOR CHANGE OF ASSGINEE ADDRESS

Dear Sir:

Applicants herewith submit the letter to change the Assignee's address submitted on June 24, 2020, as followings:

"8F, 419, Nonhyeon-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06246 Republic of" should be -- F2, 5, Bongeunsa-ro 37-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 06109 Republic of Korea ---

The Commissioner is authorized to charge LEX IP's Deposit Account No. 504054 for any fees required under 37 CFR §§1.16 and 1.17 that are not covered.

Respectfully submitted,
/jwkim/
Jongwon Kim
Registration No. 66993

LEX IP MEISTER, PLLC.

5180 Parkstone Dr., Suite 175 Chantilly, VA 20151

Tel.: (703) 263-9390 Fax: (703) 263-9361

e-mail: lex1233@lexipgroup.com

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/02/2021 REEL: 058303 FRAME: 0337